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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4531
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2005
NEW CIVIL AVIATION POLICY
Annayyagari Shri Sai Prathap;Nayak Shri Ananta;Oram Shri Jual;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments have requested the Union Government to associate them while formulating the new Civil Aviation Policy based on the Naresh Chandra Committee Report;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a):- No, Sir.

(b) and (c):- Do not arise.
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